

Los Alamitos High School School-Issued Chromebook Checkout Agreement



The student AND parent/guardian must sign this agreement OR agree via Aeries Data Confirmation before a Chromebook will be issued to a student.

School-issued Chromebooks are, and at all times remain, the property of Los Alamitos Unified School District. Students may not deface or destroy this property in any way. Students are responsible for caring for the equipment and ensuring it is maintained in a safe environment. The equipment will be returned to the school when requested by Los Alamitos USD.

Identification and inventory labels/tags have been placed on the Chromebook. These labels are not to be removed or modified. Contact your school if the labels/tags become damaged or missing. Additional stickers, labels, tags, or markings are not to be added to the device.

The District may charge a fine for overdue, lost, or damaged school property.

As a user of the Los Alamitos High School computer network and school-issued Chromebook, I acknowledge receipt of and hereby agree to comply with the user requirements detailed above and contained in the <u>Chromebook Procedures and Information Handbook</u>:

Student Name (PRINT)		
Student Signature		
Date	Student ID:	

As the parent or legal guardian of the minor student signing above, I grant permission for the student named to access networked computer services and school computer hardware. I understand that I may be liable for usage violations and/or equipment damage to school-issued Chromebooks. I acknowledge receipt of and hereby agree to comply with the user requirements detailed above and contained in the *Chromebook Procedures and Information Handbook*.

Parent/Guardian Name (PRINT)
Parent/Guardian Signature
Date